unpaid Rents due and owing through March 1, 2024 in accordance with the terms of the Lease. 

23. Defendant failed to cure its payment default within the time set forth in the notice. 

24. As of April 1, 2024, Defendant owes Plaintiff unpaid estimated Rent in the sum of 

Eighty-Eight Thousand Fifty-Nine Dollars and 36/100 ($88,059.36). The amount owed to 

Plaintiff will increase each month, commencing May 1, 2024, in accordance with the Lease, in 

the event Defendant continues to breach the Lease by refusing to pay Rent in full when due. 

FIRST CAUSE OF ACTION 

(Breach of Written Contract)